

# **CITY OF PERRIS**

Office of the Mayor

Michael M. Vargas 101 North "D" Street Perris, California 92570 Tel: (951) 943-6100 Fax: (951) 943-4246

On January 10, 2023, the following appointments were made and will be effective until December 31, 2023 and will be updated at the time that any new appointments or changes are made. This list was updated on 2/14/2023.

## **CITY COUNCIL APPOINTMENTS 2023**

## Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava

## <u>RIVERSIDE TRANSIT AGENCY</u>

Councilman Malcolm Corona, Delegate Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Alternate December 2023 December 2023

## WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Representative Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava, Alternate December 2023 December 2023

## WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIONAL CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

Councilman David Starr Rabb, Delegate Councilman Malcolm Corona, Alternate

#### MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY COMMISSION

Mayor Michael M. Vargas, Representative Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Representative Councilman Malcolm Corona, Alternate

## SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS

Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava, Delegate

## WESTERN COMMUNITY ENERGY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Delegate Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava, Alternate

#### **EAST-WEST CORRIDOR COMMITTEE**

Councilman David Starr Rabb, Representative Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Alternate December 2023 December 2023

December 2023 December 2023 December 2023

December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

Updated 2/15/2023.

## **RIVERSIDE COUNTY HABITAT CONSERVATION AGENCY**

Mayor Michael M. Vargas, Representative Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava, Alternate

## **<u>RIVERSIDE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM ZONE ADVISORY BOARD</u></u>**

Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava

## RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Mayor Michael M. Vargas, Representative Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Alternate

## RIVERSIDE COUNTY OFFICE ON AGING ADVISORY BOARD

Councilman David Starr Rabb, Representative

## TUMF ZONE COMMITTEE

Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Representative Councilman David Starr Rabb, Alternate

## **\*\*CITY COUNCIL WORKING AD HOCS AND COMMITTEES\*\***

## WAYS & MEANS COMMITTEE

Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Chair Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava

## **PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE**

Councilman Malcolm Corona, Chair Councilman David Starr Rabb

## PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE

Councilman Malcolm Corona, Chair Councilwoman Rita Rogers

## SCHOOL DISTRICT LIAISON COMMITTEE

Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava, Chair Councilman Malcolm Corona December 2023 December 2023

December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

Updated 2/15/2023.

## SENIOR CITIZEN COMMITTEE

Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Chair Mayor Michael M. Vargas

#### **PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE**

Mayor Michael M. Vargas, Chair Councilman David Starr Rabb

#### ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Mayor Michael M. Vargas, Chair Councilman David Starr Rabb

#### HOMELESS TASK FORCE COMMITTEE

Councilman Malcolm Corona, Chair Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava

#### COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) COMMITTEE

Mayor Michael M. Vargas, Chair Councilwoman Rita Rogers

#### HUMAN RESOURCES COMMITTEE

Mayor Michael M. Vargas, Chair Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava

#### WATER UTILITY AD HOC

Councilwoman Rita Rogers, Chair Mayor Michael M. Vargas Councilman David Starr Rabb, Alternate

## **BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE**

Mayor Michael M. Vargas, Chair Mayor Pro Tem Marisela Nava December 2023 December 2023

December 2023 December 2023 December 2023

December 2023 December 2023

December 2023